503577571 11/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3624199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN J. FIKSEN	10/06/2015
RYAN J. WINDGASSEN	10/05/2015
FRIEDEMANN SCHREIBER	10/07/2015
THOMAS MARZKE	10/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GYRUS ACMI, INC., D.B.A. OLYMPUS SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES AMERICA
Street Address:	136 TURNPIKE RD
City:	SOUTHBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01772

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29541120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7344183142

Email: mail@vivacqualaw.com
Correspondent Name: VIVACQUA LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 3101 E EISENHOWER PKWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G0219-US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND J. VIVACQUA
SIGNATURE:	/RaymondJVivacqua/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment as Filed G0219-US3#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037091 FRAME: 0717

503577571

source=Assignment as Filed G0219-US3#page2.tif source=Assignment as Filed G0219-US3#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037091 FRAME: 0718

Page 1 of 2 Attorney Docket No.: G0219-US3

US

ASSIGNMENT

As an invent	or named below. Linvented certain ne	w and useful ELECTROSURGICAL D	EVICE
	pplication entitled the same.		<u> </u>
Interr	national Patent Application Serial No.	filed on	;
x Appl	ication Serial No. 29/541,120	filed on September 30, 2015	
X Attor	ney Docket No. G0219-US3;		
		r(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our e and application number of said application	
State of Delaware, whereinafter called the	with a place of business at 136 Tump	Surgical Technologies America, a corporation bike Road, Southborough, Massachusetts, ire right, title and interest in and to said appray issue thereon;	01772,
hereby sell, assign and to said application improvements thereor request the Commissis said Assignee, its succeits own name applications the Internation secure in its own name papers, and make all necessary in connectiforeign applications the said applications the said applications the said applications to the said appl	d transfer unto said Assignee, its successed in and any divisions or continuations there, and any patent or patents that may be issued oner of Patents and Trademarks to issued the essors and assigns; and I hereby authorized the for patent in foreign countries in call Convention claiming the priority of said the patent or patents issued thereon; are rightful oaths, and do all acts which said on with said United States application, a	ration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowled by and assigns, the entire right, title and intereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, a sued or reissued thereon, and I hereby author any letters patent thereon, and reissues the esaid Assignee, its successors and assigns, the connection with the inventions hereby transfaid United States application or otherwise, and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will Assignee, its successors or assigns, may condition to the connection with any other United States and with any other United States and with any improvements there	terest in and any rize and ereof, to o file in asferred, and to sign all consider itates or
Inventor's signature	<u>Clifte</u>	DateCCCCTZO15	
Full name:	CHRISTIAN J. FIKSEN		
Residence:	16346 70th Ave N MAPLE GROVE, MN 55311		

Page 2 of 2 Attorney Docket No.	: G0219-US3	
Inventor's signature	Sm5Wfm	Date 05 OCT 2015
Full name:	RYAN J. WINDGARSEN	
Residence:	6616 215TH AVENUE NW NOWTHEN, MN 55330 US	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	FRIEDMANN SCHREIBER	
Residence:	PINGUINWEG 6B HAMBURG 22527 GERMANY	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	THOMAS MARZKE	

VOGT-WELLS-STR. 15C

HAMBURG 22529 GERMANY

Residence:

PATENT REEL: 037091 FRAME: 0720 Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: G0219-US3

Inventor's signature

Date

Date_ 07.07.2015

Date_06_0CT_2015

Full name:

RYAN J. WINDGASSEN

Residence:

6616 215TH AVENUE NW NOWTHEN, MN 55330

US

Inventor's signature

FRIEDMANN SCHREIBER

Residence:

Full name:

PINGUINWEG 6B HAMBURG 22527

GERMANY

Inventor's signature

THOMAS MARZKE

Residence:

Full name:

VOGT-WELLS-STR. 15C

HAMBURG 22529

GERMANY

PATENT REEL: 037091 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 11/19/2015